# B13000000087

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(But	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100262333941

07/25/14--01013--013 \*\*1052.50

14 AUG 28 PH 4: 21

NG 29 2014 J. HARRIS

### GODFREY##KAHNsc.

780 NORTH WATER STREET MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3590

TEL • 414.273.3500 FAX • 414.273.5198

www - GKLAW.COM

July 24, 2014

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re:

Volcano PS Fund, LP and Volcano OR Fund, LP

Dear Sir or Madame:

Enclosed is a check for \$1,052.50 made payable to the Florida Department of State which represents the filing fees for the following documents:

- Application by Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership to Transact Business in Florida for Volcano PS Fund, LP-(\$1,000.00 fee); and
- Amendment to Certificate of Authority for Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership for Volcano QR Fund, LP which is changing its name to Volcano NH Fund, LP - (\$52.50 fee).

I understand you will send me a letter confirming these filings.

If you have any questions or need anything further, please contact me at 414-287-9529.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Kathy A. Hayes

Paralegal

Enclosures

11784075.1



August 21, 2014

KATHY A HAYES GODREY KAHN 780 N WATER ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53202-3590

SUBJECT: VOLCANO QR FUND, LP

Ref. Number: B13000000287

We have received your document for VOLCANO QR FUND, LP and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 514A00018083

BIVISION OF COST GROWING



July 25, 2014

KATHY A HAYES GODREY KAHN 780 N WATER ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53202-3590

SUBJECT: VOLCANO QR FUND, LP

Ref. Number: B13000000287

We have received your document for VOLCANO QR FUND, LP and your check(s) totaling \$1052.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

A certificate or a document of similar import evidencing the amendment must be submitted with the application. The certificate should be authenticated as of a date not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated, formed, or organized. A translation of the certificate, under oath or affirmation of the translator, must be attached to a certificate which is not in English.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 614A00016026

DIVISION OF CERFORATIONS

### AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The name of the limited partnership or lim appears on the records of the Florida Departn VOLCANO Q	nent of State is:	<b>ጽ</b> ገ
2. The jurisdiction of its formation is:		<i>-</i>
3. The date the entity was authorized to trans	act business in Florida is: October 8, 2	1013
4. If the amendment changes the name of the limited partnership, enter the new name:  VOLCANO N	- · ·	
Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Part Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffic or LLLP.	inership, Limited, L.P., LP. or Lid. xex: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P.	
5. If the amendment changes the general part each general partner:  Name:	tner(s), list the name and business address of Business Address:	
		. ct
		SEUXETAR SEUXETAR 14 AUG 28
<u>-</u>		PH L:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7. Tiches

(Pffective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Signature of a general partner:  Typed or printed name:  MARC ZUCCARD  Filing Fec:  \$52.50  Certified Copy (optional):  \$52.50	5. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:	
The entity elects to be a limited liability limited partnership.  The entity is no longer a limited liability limited partnership.  9. Attached is an original certificate, no more than 90 days olds, evidencing the aforementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which this entity is organized.  10. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:  (Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Signature of a general partner:  Typed or printed name:  MARC ZUCCACO  Filling Fec:  \$52.50  Certified Copy (optional):  \$52.50		
The entity elects to be a limited liability limited partnership.  The entity is no longer a limited liability limited partnership.  9. Attached is an original certificate, no more than 90 days olds, evidencing the aforementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which this entity is organized.  10. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:  (Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Signature of a general partner:  Typed or printed name:  MARC ZUCCACO  Filling Fec:  \$52.50  Certified Copy (optional):  \$52.50		
The entity is no longer a limited liability limited partnership.  9. Attached is an original certificate, no more than 90 days olds, evidencing the aforementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which this entity is organized.  10. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:  (Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Signature of a general partner:  What Typed or printed name:  MARC ZUCCACO  Filling Fee:  \$52.50  Certified Copy (optional):  \$52.50	If the amendment is to add or delete an election to be a limited liability limited partnership statement, check the appropriate box:	
9. Attached is an original certificate, no more than 90 days olds, evidencing the aforementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which this entity is organized.  10. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:  (Pffective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Signature of a general partner:  MARC ZUCCARD  Filing Fee:  \$52.50  Certified Copy (optional):  \$52.50	The entity elects to be a limited liability limited partnership.	•
aforcmentioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which this entity is organized.  10. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:  (Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Signature of a general partner:    Marc Zuccaro   S52.50	The entity is no longer a limited liability limited partnership.	
Certified Copy (optional): \$52.50	forementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of	
Typed or printed name:  MARC ZUCCACO  Filing Fec: \$52.50  Certified Copy (optional): \$52.50	Affective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida	•
MARC ZUCCARD  Filing Fee: \$52.50 Certified Copy (optional): \$52.50	ignature of a general partner:	
Certified Copy (optional): \$52.50	yped or printed name:	SECRE BIVISION
Certified Copy (optional): \$52.50	IVIARC CUCCARD	
Cerumente of Status (optional): \$8.75	ertified Copy (optional): \$52.50 ertificate of Status (optional): \$8.75	COP NAME COP

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VOLCANO QR FUND, LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VOLCANO QR FUND, LP" TO "VOLCANO NH FUND, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 3:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

5403994 8100

141073981

AUTHENTY CATION: 1622499

DATE: 08-14-14

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml